

Date: January 11, 2024

To: Board of Directors

Submitted by: David Aranda, IGM

Drafted by: Chief Gancasz

Subject: Presentation of a Proclamation Regarding Former Police Chief Rickey Hull and His

Passing.

### Recommendation

Read the proclamation and have all board members sign it.

### **Background**

The KPPCSD was represented at the funeral for Chief Rickey Hull and a proclamation was presented to the family from KPPCSD. This board action of reading the proclamation would be appropriate in accomplishing a finished record for a former police chief of Kensington and noting his passing.

### **Exhibit**

• A Proclamation in Memoriam of Rickey Hull



# **A PROCLAMATION**

## Made By

The Kensington Police Protection & Community Services District Board of Directors

# In Memoriam: Rickey Hull

**WHEREAS** it is with deep sorrow and heavy hearts that we, the Kensington Police Protection & Community Services District Board of Directors, acknowledge the passing of a beloved member of our law enforcement family, former police officer Rickey Hull;

WHEREAS Rickey Hull joined the Kensington Police Department in October 1997, and served with unwavering dedication until his retirement in December 2020, leaving an indelible mark on the community he served;

WHEREAS Rickey Hull's commitment to public service was exemplary, and he served the Kensington Police Department with distinction as an Officer, Master Sergeant, Captain, and Interim Chief of Police, leaving behind a legacy of leadership and professionalism;

WHEREAS Rickey Hull's contributions to the Kensington Police Department were significant, and he will be remembered for his tireless efforts in maintaining the safety and well-being of the citizens of Kensington;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Kensington Police Protection & Community Services District Board of Directors expresses its profound gratitude for Rickey Hull's twenty-three years of dedicated service and his significant impact on the Kensington Police Department and the community at large;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that we stand united in honoring Rickey Hull's memory and contributions to the law enforcement profession, recognizing the sacrifices he made in the name of public safety;

In witness whereof, we, the Kensington Police Protection & Community Services District Board of Directors, do hereby set our hands and cause the official seal to be affixed this January 11, 2024.

Alexandra Aquino-Fike	Cassandra Duggan	
Sarah Gough	Sylvia Hacaj	
David Spath_		